#### 504217044 02/07/2017

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4263721

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REVIVE STATION, LLC	02/01/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVIVE STATION, LLC
Street Address:	1505 E. CARSON STREET
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15203

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15371805

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-979-1581

**Email:** smhewitt@duanemorris.com

**Correspondent Name:** WON JOON KOUH **Address Line 1:** 30 S. 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F9476-103 REVIVE TO EVIVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WON JOON KOUH, USPTO REG. #42763
SIGNATURE:	/Won Joon Kouh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name change from REVIVE TO EVIVE#page1.tif source=Name change from REVIVE TO EVIVE#page2.tif

PATENT 504217044 REEL: 041651 FRAME: 0309

# Delaware

PAGE

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REVIVE STATION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REVIVE STATION, LLC" TO "EVIVE STATION,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2012, AT 6:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

4974468 8100

120155952

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9359408

DATE: 02-13-12

PATENT REEL: 041651 FRAME: 0310 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:40 PM 02/10/2012 FILED 06:33 PM 02/10/2012 SRV 120155952 - 4974468 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The C as follo		Formation of (	he limited liability company is hereby an
	Article FIR	tST is amend	ed to read as follows:
			liability company is Evive Station, LL
			undersigned have executed this Certifica
			undersigned have executed this Certifica February , A.D. 201
			February , A.D. 201
			By: A.D. 201

PATENT REEL: 041651 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 02/07/2017**